Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 15, 2018

Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Talina R. Mathews Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2018-00291

> Northern Kentucky Water District (Tariffs) (Finance, Rates)

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted October 11, 2018 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Gwen R. Pinson **Executive Director**

liven R. Pinson

JOHN N. HUGHES ATTORNEY AT LAW PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CORPORATION 124 WEST TOOD STREET FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601

TELEPHONE: (502) 227-7270

jnhughes@johnnhughespsc.com

September 28, 2018

FILED

OCT 11 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen Pinson Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Northern Kentucky Water District Case No. 2018-00291

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Northern Kentucky Water District submits its petition for adjustment of rates. I certify that the electronic documents are true and correct copies of the original documents.

If you have any questions about this filing, please contact me.

Submitted By:

John N. Hughes

124 West Todd St. Frankfort, KY 40601

502 227 7270

jnhughes@johnnhughespsc.com

John M. Hugher

Attorney for NKWD

*Alex Mattingly Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

*Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

*Lindsey Rechtin Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

*Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640